of the AB Science microtubule destabilizer agents platform. The Capital Increase will also support the strategy

communicated on April 21.

Shareholding structure of the Company after the Capital Increase

After the Capital Increase (excluding the exercise of the Warrants), the share capital of the Company will

amount to 558,081.39 euros, and will be composed of 55,808,139 shares with a nominal value of 0.01 euro

each (all share classes included).

By way of illustration, a shareholder holding 1% of the Company's share capital (including all categories of

shares) prior to the Capital Increase and who did not participate in the Capital Increase will hold 0.95% of the

Company's share capital after the Capital Increase and 0.93% in the event that all the Warrants are exercised.

Not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States of America, Canada, Australia or Japan

3

The table below reflects the shareholding to the best of the Company's knowledge.

Shareholders

Before the Capital

Increase

After the Capital Increase

(before exercise of the

warrants)

After the Capital

Increase and exercise

of the warrants

Ordinary

shares
%

Ordinary

shares
%

Ordinary

shares
%

A. Moussy 7 058 068 13,27% 7 058 068 12,65% 7 058 068 12,36%

AMY SAS 12 273 000 23,07% 12 273 000 21,99% 12 273 000 21,49%

Agreement (excluding

A. Moussy and AMY

SAS)

2 183 696 4,10% 2 673 442 4,79% 2 918 315 5,11%

Other investors 31 684 689 59,56% 33 803 629 60,57% 34 863 099 61,04%

Total 53 199 453 100,00% 55 808 139 100,00% 57 112 482 100,00%

Information available to the public

The Capital Increase will not be subject to a prospectus approved by the French Financial Market Authority

(the “AMF”). AB Science draws the attention of the public to the risk factors relating to the Company and its

business described in its annual management reports and press releases, which are available free of charge on

the Company's website (www.ab-science.com).

In addition, the main risks specific to securities are as follows:

- The existing shareholders who do not participate in the Capital Increase will see their shareholding in